

May 21, 2015
MB# 15-015

MEDICAID BULLETIN

DME
HH

TO: Providers Indicated

SUBJECT: MCMN Exception for Incontinence Providers

Effective July 1, 2015, the South Carolina Department of Health and Human Services (SCDHHS) will no longer require incontinence supply providers to obtain a Medicaid Certificate of Medical Necessity (MCMN) (Form DME001) for gloves provided to Healthy Connections Medicaid members enrolled in the Community Support Waiver, Head and Spinal Cord Injury Waiver and Intellectual Disabilities/Related Disabilities Waiver. Incontinence supply providers are responsible for obtaining the Physician Certification of Incontinence, SCDHHS Form 168IS, prior to delivering incontinence supplies. All incontinence supplies needed by the waiver participant must be listed on the SCDHHS Form 168IS and signed by the primary physician. This form is located in the Phoenix case management system and the Home Health provider manual.

Please refer any questions or concerns regarding this bulletin to the Provider Service Center at (888) 289-0709. Thank you for your continued support of the South Carolina Healthy Connections Medicaid program.

/s/
Christian L. Soura
Director